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CAUSE NO. D-1-GN-24-005548 D-1-GN-24-005548

PAUL TESSIER, AS CO-TRUSTEE OF THE
ANNE T. TESSIER FAMILY TRUST, and
BLACK TORTUGA GROUP, LLC,
Plaintiffs, on behalf of themselves and all
others similarly situated,

AND

STACY R. SCHIFFMAN, ADELAIDA
MARTINEZ, WILLIAM D. AND SUSAN M.
MADDEN, A.H. ROOT BUILDING, LLC,
RYAN AND LISSA ONG LIVING TRUST,
ALLA INVESTMENTS, LLC, 2M & 3D LTD.,
BUN RENTALS, LLC, HUGH G. DYKES III AS
TRUSTEE OF THE DYKES FAMILY
REVOCABLE TRUST DATED JULY 7,2004,
SYDNEY CRISP AND NICOLA CRISP,
DANIEL M. BELL, WILLIAM SMITH, DONNA
DEKKER AS TRUSTEE OF THE DEKKER-
ROBERTSON FAMILY TRUST; AND HARRY
V. AND JOANNE P. HANSEN AS TRUSTEES
OF THE HANSEN FAMILY TRUST,
LAWRENCE K. SAMUELS AND JANE
HEIDER AS TRUSTEES OF THE HEIDER
SAMUELS FAMILY TRUST DATED JUNE 29,
2007, JOHN C. POLK AND JANICE C. POLK,
AND JAMES PARZIALE, AS TRUSTEE OF
THE PARZIALE FAMILY TRUST,

Plaintiffs, derivatively on behalf of

NP SKYLOFT DST
V.

BURGUNDY 523 OFFSHORE FUND, LTD.,

AXONIC SPECIAL OPPORUNITIES SBL

MASTER FUND LP, AXONIC CREDIT

OPPORTUNITIES MASTER FUND, LP; ACO

SKYLOFT MANAGER LLC; AXONIC

CAPITAL, LLC; and CLAYTON DEGIACINTO,
Defendants.

Norma Ybarra
IN THE DISTRICT COURT OF

TRAVIS COUNTY, TEXAS

26157 JUDICIAL DISTRICT

CORRECTED

NOTICE OF IN-PERSON HEARING ON THE CENTRAL DOCKET




You are notified that the pending Class Representative’s Motion for Attorney’s Fees

from Additional Funds in this case has been set for hearing on Tuesday, April 29, 2025 at

2:00 p.m. on the Central Docket in the Travis County Civil District Courts for 30 minutes.
This hearing will take place in person at the Travis County Civil and Family Courts Facility
(CFCF), located at 1700 Guadalupe Street in Austin. Since several cases may be scheduled
at the same time, your case may be called later in the day, and you must be available when
your case is called.

Please note that this case is not specially assigned to a particular judge under the
Travis County Local Rules, so the parties must check the docket setting prior to each
proceeding, either online at https://www.traviscountytx.gov/courts/files/dockets/civil-
district or in person at the CFCF in order to determine the courtroom assigned for the
proceeding. Assignments will be posted on Friday of the week before the proceeding.
Questions about case assignments or locations for proceedings should be directed to the
office of the Court Administrator for the Civil District Courts at 512-854-2484, not to a
particular court.

Respectfully submitted,
MILLER LLOYD P.C.

Dated: April 14, 2025 By: /s/Jennifer A. Lloyd
JENNIFER A. LLOYD
Texas Bar No. 24013050
P.O. Box 302068
Austin, Texas 78703
Email : jlloyd@millerlloyd.com
Tel: 512.694.5578
Fax: 512.532.6882




Jennifer Lloyd
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Case Contacts

Name BarNumber | Email TimestampSubmitted | Status
D. Douglas Brothers dbrothers@gbkh.com 4/14/2025 11:17:07 AM | SENT
Suzy Nakamura snakamura@gbkh.com 4/14/2025 11:17:07 AM | SENT
Clayton Matheson 24074664 clayton@hfgtx.com 4/14/2025 11:17:07 AM | SENT
Jennifer Lloyd jlloyd@millerlloyd.com 4/14/2025 11:17:07 AM | SENT
Jason Rudd jason.rudd@wickphillips.com 4/14/2025 11:17:07 AM | SENT
Bethany Simmons bsimmons@loeb.com 4/14/2025 11:17:07 AM | SENT
Barney Given bgiven@loeb.com 4/14/2025 11:17:07 AM | SENT
Kori Kempton kori.kempton@brownliehansen.com 4/14/2025 11:17:07 AM | SENT
Robert Brownlie robert.brownlie@brownliehansen.com | 4/14/2025 11:17:07 AM | SENT
Catherine Curtis catherine.curtis@wickphillips.com 4/14/2025 11:17:07 AM | SENT
Barney Given bgiven@loeb.com 4/14/2025 11:17:07 AM | SENT
Bethany Simmons bsimmons@loeb.com 4/14/2025 11:17:07 AM | SENT
Steve Skarnulis skarnulis@cstrial.com 4/14/2025 11:17:07 AM | SENT




